
January 26, 2025 -  10:00 Worship 

DILLSBURG BIC CHURCH 
GROWING DEEP      REACHING FAR 



 

Contact us: 

Office 

Kathy Bennett, Admin. Asst.  

717-432-3847

dillsburgbic.org 

office@dillsburgbic.org 

Senior Pastor: 
 Rob Douglass, 

rob.douglass@dillsburgbic.org 

Associate Pastor: 
 Jeff Conrady, 

jeff.conrady@dillsburgbic.org 

Associate Pastor: 
 Naomi Smith,  

naomi@dillsburgbic.org 

Youth Pastor: 
 Colin Patterson, 

colin@dillsburgbic.org 

Pastor of Congregational Care: 
 Esther Spurrier, 

espurrier49@gmail.com 

Worship Coordinator: 
 Julie Lerew 

Julie.Lerew@dillsburgbic.org 

Welcome Guests! To better connect with 
you we encourage you to  email us at 

connect@dillsburgbic.org  

This Week’s Prayer Focus:  
Dave & Patti Miller (Quebec Canada); 

Andi & Krishauna Brubaker 
(Guatemala);  

Capital Area Pregnancy Center. .   

Do you have a prayer request? 
Would you like: 

To receive emailed prayer requests? 
To receive the weekly DBIC email? 
A church mailbox? 
Offering envelopes? 

You can contact us by email at  
connect@dillsburgbic.org or by using 
the individual contact info below.  

This Week’s Calendar 

Wednesday 
9:00 am Ladies’ Bible Study 
6:30 pm Shine 
6:30 pm Thrive 
6:30 pm Sharing & Prayer (Zoom) 
Thursday 
6:30 pm Martin Brass rehearsal 
7:30 pm Prayer Meeting (Zoom) 
Saturday 
12:00 pm Senior (Adult) Splash 
Next Sunday 
9:00 am Sunday School 
10:00 am Worship Service 

Statistical Notes (1/12/25) 

Attendance: 152 in-person/ 

30 online 

Offering: 

 Worship        $      5,128.99 

Y-T-D Statistics:

General Fund

Budget       

Giving 

  $    21,900.00 

 $    19,058.99 

Family Promise hosting is coming soon. Our week will be begin on 

March 16th and continue through the 23rd . If you are interested in helping 

with this event, please note the sign-ups below. 

Evening/Overnight Hosts: 

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/10C0F44A9A722A20-54144218-

eveningovernight#/ 

Evening Meals: 

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/10C0F44A9A722A20-54144219-

family#/ 

Breakfast/Lunch Foods: 

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/10C0F44A9A722A20-54144237-

family#/ 

Are you 60 or over? Got the winter doldrums or cabin fever? 

Want to get together with other seniors for fun and fellowship? 

Come to the DBIC Senior Splash (no water involved) February 1 at 12 noon 

in the Messiah Village Community Room (Tuscarora apartments Terrace 

level). Please RSVP to Esther Spurrier (717-578-0243 or 

espurrier49@gmail.com) or Carmy Hess (717-602-7555 or 

bchess80@msn.com). Soups and drinks will be provided. Please bring 

crackers & cheese, a salad or dessert item to share. Some of us will enjoy 

indoor shuffleboard. If you have a corn hole set, please bring that along! 
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